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The Feast of Pentecost 
20th May 2018 

Whitsunday 
 

Sunday  20th  THE FEAST OF 
PENTECOST 

 
 WHITSUNDAY  

9:00 am  
9:15 am 

10:30 am 
10:30 am 
6:00 pm 

Parish Mass 
Choir Practice  
Parish Mass 

Sunday School  
Evensong  

Saint Helen’s  
Saint Leonard’s  
Saint Leonard’s 
Loftus Town Hall  
Saint Leonard’s 

      

Monday  21st  The Blessed Virgin 
Mary, Mother of  

The Church 

10:00 am  
11:15 am 
7:00 pm  

Prayer Book Mass 
Funeral of Edith Maud Brown 

Joint Walsingham Cell with Saint 
Hilda’s Parish Church Grangetown 

Saint Leonard’s  
Saint Helen’s 
Saint Hilda’s Church 
Grangetown  

      

Tuesday 22nd  Feria  
7th Week in Ordinary Time 

7:00 pm 
7:45 pm 

Mass 
Bible Study  

Saint Leonard’s  
Saint Leonard’s 

      

Wednesday  23rd  Feria 10:00 am  
12 Noon 

Mass 
Funeral of Alan Albert Sturdy  

Saint Helen’s 
Kirkleatham  

      

Thursday  24th  Feria --- ---- --- 
      

Friday  25th  Saint Bede --- ---- --- 
      

Saturday  26th  Saint Philip Neri  --- ---- --- 
      

Sunday  27th  TRINITY 
SUNDAY  

 
8th Week in Ordinary Time 

9:00 am  
9:15 am 

10:30 am 
10:30 am 
6:00 pm 

Parish Mass 
Choir Practice  
Parish Mass 

Sunday School  
Evensong & Benediction  

Saint Helen’s  
Saint Leonard’s  
Saint Leonard’s 
Loftus Town Hall  
Saint Helen’s 

      

Monday  28th  Bank Holiday  2:30 pm  Saint Helen’s Bank Holiday Bingo Jubilee Hall  
      

Our hymns are taken from…Celebration Hymnal for Everyone 
Introit Hymn Offertory Hymn After Communion Recessional Hymn 

125 161 666 388 
 

 

 

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time, for… 
Marjorie Conn, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, Irene Duck, Adam Ellwood, Myrtle Fishlock, 

Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Marilyn Hoggarth, Syd Hood, Allan Howard, Lillian Johnson,  
Jack Robert, Katy Simmons, Lillian Swallwell, Fr Edmund Wheat, Chloe Whitney & Keith Wilcox 

 

We pray for those who have recently died and especially for…  
Harold Found, Edith Maud Brown & Alan Albert Sturdy 

We pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year,  
and especially for…Peter Jackson, Florence Jackson, Albert Fowle & Margaret Burnside  
 

 


