

The Feast of Pentecost

20th May 2018 Whitsunday

Sunday	20 th	THE FEAST OF PENTECOST	9:00 am 9:15 am 10:30 am	Parish Mass Choir Practice Parish Mass	Saint Helen's Saint Leonard's Saint Leonard's
		WHITSUNDAY	10:30 am 6:00 pm	Sunday School Evensong	Loftus Town Hall Saint Leonard's
Monday	21st	The Blessed Virgin Mary, Mother of The Church	10:00 am 11:15 am 7:00 pm	Prayer Book Mass Funeral of Edith Maud Brown Joint Walsingham Cell with Saint Hilda's Parish Church Grangetown	Saint Leonard's Saint Helen's Saint Hilda's Church Grangetown
Tuesday	22 nd	Feria 7 th Week in Ordinary Time	7:00 pm 7:45 pm	Mass Bible Study	Saint Leonard's Saint Leonard's
Wednesday	23 rd	Feria	10:00 am 12 Noon	Mass Funeral of Alan Albert Sturdy	Saint Helen's Kirkleatham
Thursday	24 th	Feria			
Friday	25^{th}	Saint Bede			
Saturday	26 th	Saint Philip Neri			
Sunday	27 th	TRINITY SUNDAY	9:00 am 9:15 am 10:30 am 10:30 am	Parish Mass Choir Practice Parish Mass Sunday School	Saint Helen's Saint Leonard's Saint Leonard's Loftus Town Hall
		8 th Week in Ordinary Time	6:00 pm	Sunday School Evensong & Benediction	Saint Helen's
Monday	28 th	Bank Holiday	2:30 pm	Saint Helen's Bank Holiday Bingo	Jubilee Hall

After Communion 125 388 161 666

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time, for...

Marjorie Conn, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, Irene Duck, Adam Ellwood, Myrtle Fishlock, Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Marilyn Hoggarth, Syd Hood, Allan Howard, Lillian Johnson, Jack Robert, Katy Simmons, Lillian Swallwell, Fr Edmund Wheat, Chloe Whitney & Keith Wilcox

We pray for those who have recently died and especially for...

Harold Found, Edith Maud Brown & Alan Albert Sturdy

We pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year, and especially for...Peter Jackson, Florence Jackson, Albert Fowle & Margaret Burnside





The Rector: The Revd. Adam Gaunt, The Rectory, 11 Micklow Lane, Loftus-in-Cleveland, TS13 4JE (01287) 644047 The Director of Music: Mr. Richard Bendelow, 10 Lealholm Way, Guisborough, TS14 8LN (01287) 634429 Visit our Website: www.loftusparish.co.uk and Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/loftusparish/